Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Drury

Hopedale

Douglas

Saint John Paul ll

Lee

Renaissance School
Minuteman Regional
Granby

Hoosac Valley

Mahar Regional
Holbrook

Lenox Memorial
Pioneer Valley Christian
Norfolk County Agricultural
Baystate Academy
Ware

Neighborhood House
Prospect Hill Academy
Pioneer Valley Regional
Calvary Chapel Academy
Greenfield

Coll. Charter of Lowell
Palmer

Snowden International
Keefe Tech

Hull

Boston Collegiate Charter
Atlantis Charter
Bethany Christian
McCann Tech

Rockport

Mohawk Trail Regional

W L
16 5
13 7
20 O
18 3
17 4
9 10
20 O
18 3
7 13
17 3
15 5
5 13
10 11
17 3
16 4
13 7
15 6
16 4
11 9
10 10
10 10
15 4
9 11
16 1
13 4
7 13
15 3
11 6
11 1
16 4
13 7
9 11

(continued)

AVG. MARGIN

3.0476
1.7000
5.7500
4.4762
3.2857
-0.2105
5.9000
4.2381
-1.4500
3.9000
3.0500
-2.6667
-0.2381
4.0500
3.6000
1.8000
2.7619
3.7500
1.1000
0.8000
-0.1500
3.5789
-0.7000
4.9412
2.7647
-2.5000
3.5556
1.7647
4.2500
3.8000
1.3500
-0.7000

OPP. RATING

2.0850
3.3447
-1.2990
-0.7543
-0.5362
1.2693
-5.0168
-3.4394
2.1133
-3.8128
-3.2970
2.3520
-0.3994
-5.3858
-5.3148
-3.6468
-4.6933
-5.9502
-3.6430
-3.4107
-2.7325
-6.9830
-2.9145
-8.7745
-6.6325
-1.4116
-7.5621
-6.2377
-8.8613
-8.4767
-6.0281
-4.0442

2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

RATING
5.1326
5.0447
4.4510
3.7219
2.7495
1.0588
0.8832
0.7987
0.6633
0.0872
-0.2470
-0.3147
-0.6375
-1.3358
-1.7148
-1.8468
-1.9314
-2.2002
-2.5430
-2.6107
-2.8825
-3.4041
-3.6145
-3.8333
-3.8678
-3.9116
-4.0066
-4.4730
-4.6113
-4.6767
-4.6781
-4.7442

FORFEIT
ADJ.*

0.8779

-2.0933

-3.5386

-3.9745

-4.1504

-4.7377



OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

West Boylston

Hopkins Academy
Fenway

Cape Cod RVT

Smith Academy

David Prouty

North Brookfield

KIPP Academy Lynn Coll.
Abby Kelley Foster
Franklin County Tech
Boston United

Murdock

Pioneer Charter of Science Il
Foxborough Charter

Old Colony RVT

Roxbury Prep Charter
Edward M. Kennedy Acad.
Pathfinder RVT

Argosy Collegiate Charter
Monson

Parker Charter School
Boston Preparatory
Pioneer Charter of Science |
South Lancaster Academy
Comm. Ac. Sci. & Health
Athol

Rising Tide Charter
Hampden Charter of Sci.
John J. Duggan Academy
Salem Academy Charter
Muniz Academy

Avon

W L
9 11
8 12
10 5
10 9
7 13
11 7
11 6
11 9
15 5
7 13
7 11
5 13
8
11
11
11
7/
10
10
17
8
10
12
12
8
15
12
10
13
13
11
1 15
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AVG. MARGIN

-0.4000
-1.5000
2.2667
0.2105
-1.9500
1.6667
1.4706
0.4000
2.9000
-1.6500
-1.5000
-2.1111
1.1053
-1.6471
-0.6000
-1.5294
-0.2000
-0.8889
-1.7857
-4.7500
1.4000
-3.4615
-1.3333
-2.1667
-1.7857
-2.6500
-2.7500
-0.3333
-2.7222
-2.7778
-1.0000
-5.2500

OPP. RATING

-4.4283
-3.4227
-7.7557
-5.7793
-3.7746
-7.4758
-7.5206
-6.5893
-9.2206
-4.6731
-5.0804
-4.5795
-7.8901
-5.2322
-6.3058
-5.5405
-7.1545
-6.5543
-5.7658
-2.9710
-9.7694
-5.0785
-7.5129
-6.7803
-7.1750
-6.3524
-6.3461
-8.9166
-6.5588
-6.5847
-8.9828
-4.8672

RATING
-4.8283
-4.9227
-5.4890
-5.5688
-5.7246
-5.8091
-6.0500
-6.1893
-6.3206
-6.3231
-6.5804
-6.6906
-6.7848
-6.8792
-6.9058
-7.0699
-7.3545
-7.4432
-7.5515
-7.7210
-8.3694
-8.5400
-8.8462
-8.9469
-8.9607
-9.0024
-9.0961
-9.2499
-9.2811
-9.3625
-9.9828

-10.1172

FORFEIT
ADJ.*

-5.7557

-6.4840

-7.0216

-7.8988

-7.5405

-8.3083

-9.3285



FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
PO

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL w L AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *
65 Charlestown 4 10 -3.0000  -7.2824 -10.2824 | -10.9747
66 Southbridge 5 15 -2.6500 -7.6333 -10.2833

67 Comm. Ch. of Cambridge 2 9 -3.8182 -6.6621 -10.4803

68 University Park Campus 3 17 -3.7500 -6.9757 -10.7257
69 Cape Cod Academy 0 12 -6.0000 -4.7523 -10.7523
70 Cristo Rey Boston 6 12 -1.8889 -9.1035 -10.9924 -11.9785
71 Turners Falls 2 18 -4.8000 -6.3473 -11.1473
72 Ruth Batson Academy 3 11 -3.0714 -8.2353 -11.3067  -11.0814
73  Trivium School 4 12 -3.0625 -8.2837 -11.3462
74 Westfield Technical Ac. 6 10 -1.7500 -9.8014 -11.5514
75 Notre Dame Cristo Rey 0o 17 -5.9412 -6.4667 -12.4079
76 Innovation Academy 4 10 -3.0714 -9.5738 -12.6453
77 Gateway Regional 4 10 -2.9286 -9.8762 -12.8048
78 Sizer School 0 17 -6.0000 -7.3201 -13.3201
79 Match Charter Public 2 13 -4.0000 -9.5281 -13.5281 | -14.2424
80 Pioneer Vall. Chinese Imm. 0 16 -5.2500 -9.4390 -14.6890

Other MIAA power ranked teams FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING [

*  Codman Academy 4 9 -2.6154  -7.9984 -10.6138 .9.1095
*  Acad. of the Pacific Rim 0 17 -6.0000 -5.9883 -11.9883
*  Brighton 1 14 -4.7333 -7.4923 -12.2257 113812

* - canceled season



