

# 2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



**FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA**

**AVG. MARGIN** = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

**OPP. RATING** = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

**RATING** = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

**FORFEIT ADJ.** = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

**Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record**

**FORFEIT  
ADJ. \***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING	
1	Drury	16	5	3.0476	2.0850	5.1326	
2	Hopedale	13	7	1.7000	3.3447	5.0447	
3	Douglas	20	0	5.7500	-1.2990	4.4510	
4	Saint John Paul II	18	3	4.4762	-0.7543	3.7219	
5	Lee	17	4	3.2857	-0.5362	2.7495	
6	Renaissance School	9	10	-0.2105	1.2693	1.0588	
7	Minuteman Regional	20	0	5.9000	-5.0168	0.8832	0.8779
8	Granby	18	3	4.2381	-3.4394	0.7987	
9	Hoosac Valley	7	13	-1.4500	2.1133	0.6633	
10	Mahar Regional	17	3	3.9000	-3.8128	0.0872	
11	Holbrook	15	5	3.0500	-3.2970	-0.2470	
12	Lenox Memorial	5	13	-2.6667	2.3520	-0.3147	
13	Pioneer Valley Christian	10	11	-0.2381	-0.3994	-0.6375	
14	Norfolk County Agricultural	17	3	4.0500	-5.3858	-1.3358	
15	Baystate Academy	16	4	3.6000	-5.3148	-1.7148	
16	Ware	13	7	1.8000	-3.6468	-1.8468	
17	Neighborhood House	15	6	2.7619	-4.6933	-1.9314	-2.0933
18	Prospect Hill Academy	16	4	3.7500	-5.9502	-2.2002	
19	Pioneer Valley Regional	11	9	1.1000	-3.6430	-2.5430	
20	Calvary Chapel Academy	10	10	0.8000	-3.4107	-2.6107	
21	Greenfield	10	10	-0.1500	-2.7325	-2.8825	
22	Coll. Charter of Lowell	15	4	3.5789	-6.9830	-3.4041	-3.5386
23	Palmer	9	11	-0.7000	-2.9145	-3.6145	
24	Snowden International	16	1	4.9412	-8.7745	-3.8333	-3.9745
25	Keefe Tech	13	4	2.7647	-6.6325	-3.8678	
26	Hull	7	13	-2.5000	-1.4116	-3.9116	
27	Boston Collegiate Charter	15	3	3.5556	-7.5621	-4.0066	-4.1504
28	Atlantis Charter	11	6	1.7647	-6.2377	-4.4730	-4.7377
29	Bethany Christian	11	1	4.2500	-8.8613	-4.6113	
30	McCann Tech	16	4	3.8000	-8.4767	-4.6767	
31	Rockport	13	7	1.3500	-6.0281	-4.6781	
32	Mohawk Trail Regional	9	11	-0.7000	-4.0442	-4.7442	

(continued)

# 2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



**FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA**

**AVG. MARGIN** = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

**OPP. RATING** = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

**RATING** = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

**FORFEIT ADJ.** = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

**Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record**

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING	FORFEIT ADJ. *
33	West Boylston	9	11	-0.4000	-4.4283	-4.8283	
34	Hopkins Academy	8	12	-1.5000	-3.4227	-4.9227	
35	Fenway	10	5	2.2667	-7.7557	-5.4890	-5.7557
36	Cape Cod RVT	10	9	0.2105	-5.7793	-5.5688	
37	Smith Academy	7	13	-1.9500	-3.7746	-5.7246	
38	David Prouty	11	7	1.6667	-7.4758	-5.8091	
39	North Brookfield	11	6	1.4706	-7.5206	-6.0500	
40	KIPP Academy Lynn Coll.	11	9	0.4000	-6.5893	-6.1893	-6.4840
41	Abby Kelley Foster	15	5	2.9000	-9.2206	-6.3206	
42	Franklin County Tech	7	13	-1.6500	-4.6731	-6.3231	
43	Boston United	7	11	-1.5000	-5.0804	-6.5804	-7.0216
44	Murdock	5	13	-2.1111	-4.5795	-6.6906	
45	Pioneer Charter of Science II	11	8	1.1053	-7.8901	-6.7848	
46	Foxborough Charter	6	11	-1.6471	-5.2322	-6.8792	-7.8988
47	Old Colony RVT	9	11	-0.6000	-6.3058	-6.9058	
48	Roxbury Prep Charter	6	11	-1.5294	-5.5405	-7.0699	-7.5405
49	Edward M. Kennedy Acad.	8	7	-0.2000	-7.1545	-7.3545	-8.3083
50	Pathfinder RVT	8	10	-0.8889	-6.5543	-7.4432	
51	Argosy Collegiate Charter	4	10	-1.7857	-5.7658	-7.5515	
52	Monson	3	17	-4.7500	-2.9710	-7.7210	
53	Parker Charter School	12	8	1.4000	-9.7694	-8.3694	
54	Boston Preparatory	3	10	-3.4615	-5.0785	-8.5400	-9.3285
55	Pioneer Charter of Science I	6	12	-1.3333	-7.5129	-8.8462	
56	South Lancaster Academy	6	12	-2.1667	-6.7803	-8.9469	
57	Comm. Ac. Sci. & Health	6	8	-1.7857	-7.1750	-8.9607	
58	Athol	5	15	-2.6500	-6.3524	-9.0024	
59	Rising Tide Charter	4	12	-2.7500	-6.3461	-9.0961	
60	Hampden Charter of Sci.	8	10	-0.3333	-8.9166	-9.2499	
61	John J. Duggan Academy	5	13	-2.7222	-6.5588	-9.2811	
62	Salem Academy Charter	5	13	-2.7778	-6.5847	-9.3625	
63	Muniz Academy	7	11	-1.0000	-8.9828	-9.9828	
64	Avon	1	15	-5.2500	-4.8672	-10.1172	

(continued)

# 2026 DIVISION 5 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



**FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA**

**AVG. MARGIN** = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

**OPP. RATING** = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

**RATING** = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

**FORFEIT ADJ.** = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

**Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record**

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING	FORFEIT ADJ. *
65	Charlestown	4	10	-3.0000	-7.2824	-10.2824	-10.9747
66	Southbridge	5	15	-2.6500	-7.6333	-10.2833	
67	Comm. Ch. of Cambridge	2	9	-3.8182	-6.6621	-10.4803	
68	University Park Campus	3	17	-3.7500	-6.9757	-10.7257	
69	Cape Cod Academy	0	12	-6.0000	-4.7523	-10.7523	
70	Cristo Rey Boston	6	12	-1.8889	-9.1035	-10.9924	-11.9785
71	Turners Falls	2	18	-4.8000	-6.3473	-11.1473	
72	Ruth Batson Academy	3	11	-3.0714	-8.2353	-11.3067	-11.0814
73	Trivium School	4	12	-3.0625	-8.2837	-11.3462	
74	Westfield Technical Ac.	6	10	-1.7500	-9.8014	-11.5514	
75	Notre Dame Cristo Rey	0	17	-5.9412	-6.4667	-12.4079	
76	Innovation Academy	4	10	-3.0714	-9.5738	-12.6453	
77	Gateway Regional	4	10	-2.9286	-9.8762	-12.8048	
78	Sizer School	0	17	-6.0000	-7.3201	-13.3201	
79	Match Charter Public	2	13	-4.0000	-9.5281	-13.5281	-14.2424
80	Pioneer Vall. Chinese Imm.	0	16	-5.2500	-9.4390	-14.6890	

**Other MIAA power ranked teams**

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING	FORFEIT ADJ. *
*	Codman Academy	4	9	-2.6154	-7.9984	-10.6138	-9.1095
*	Acad. of the Pacific Rim	0	17	-6.0000	-5.9883	-11.9883	
*	Brighton	1	14	-4.7333	-7.4923	-12.2257	-11.3812

\* - canceled season